under Article 13 of the Lease, the Term shall automatically end at the expiration of the then 
current one year Term and the Notice of Non-Renewal requirement shall be waived. 

ARTICLE 3 

Rent.  

3.1 Annual Rent.  Tenant hereby leases said Premises for the Term above stated and 
agrees to pay Landlord annual rent of Six Hundred Forty-Three Thousand Eight Hundred Forty 
and No/100 Dollars ($643,840.00), (“Annual Rent”) in twelve (12) equal monthly installments 
of Fifty-Three Thousand Six Hundred Fifty-Three and 33/100 Dollars ($53,653.33) (each, a 
“Monthly Installment”) each payable to Landlord (or to such other “Person” (defined in Section 
22.9) or agent as Landlord may specify by written notice to Tenant) in advance on the first day 
of each calendar month during the Term.  The term “Lease Year” is defined to mean any twelve